respect of the said Property.  

18. The Collector, Mumbai Suburban District vide its order dated April 4, 2024 

granted the Sanad to the Society under Section 42B of the Maharashtra Land 
Revenue Code, 1966. The said Sanad also confirms that the Society has paid 

Rs. 2,35,218/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred and 
Eighteen Only) towards non-agricultural assessment for the year 2023-24 

under Section 47A of the Maharashtra Land Revenue Code, 1966.  

19. The Society vide its letter dated October 9, 2024 has intimated to the 

Developer that all the existing members of the Society have vacated their